

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).940/2018

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.112729/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C) No...../2018 Diary No.34681/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.146238/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146239/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.146237/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.146241/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 26-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR