

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2018

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH SLP(C) No.28938/2018 (IV-B)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and for permission to file additional documents/facts)

Date : 26-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on any Tuesday in the month of February, 2019.

In the meantime, the respondents may file their respective counter/reply affidavits, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR