

ITEM NO.7, 7.1-7.2

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2018

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28938/2018 (IV-B)
 (WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 136/2019 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 02-04-2019 These matters were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
 Mr. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar