

ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition (Civil) No.940/2018

VINOD KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) being IA No. 112729/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28938/2018 (IV-B)
(With appln.(s) being IA No. 146239/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 146241/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
W.P.(C) No. 136/2019 (X) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 09-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gauraan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Pujari, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. A.C. Boxipatro, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, list these matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents may file counter affidavit/s, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR